
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2804
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2000
SUPPORT FOR FIGHTING TERRORISM
NIKHIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India has received overwhelming support of European Union to root out cross-border terrorism and bring about peace and stability in the South-Asian Region; and

(b) if so, the details thereof.

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI AJIT PANJA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. the EU shares India`s conviction that terrorism is a major threat to regional and international peace and security and constitute a serious violation of the rights of innocent individuals and of the integrity of states. The shared resolve of India and the EU to cooperate to prevent and combat terrorism and to meet the challenges arising from it in the regional and international context has been highlighted in the India-EU Summit Joint Declaration issued at Lisbon on 28th June, 2000. The EU has also agreed to strive with India for a Comprehensive Convention on International Terrorism.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  EXTERNAL AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

